INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS GOALS

District Peralta
College Merritt College
Report Year 2015

District Certification Status: Certified 06/15/2015

Merritt College has developed, adopted, and publicly posted the goals framework

pursuant to the requirements of Education Code section 84754.6

District Goals - Peralta

Fund Balance

Audit Findings

Salary and Benefits

Annual Operating Excess/(Deficiency)

Cash Balance

College Goals - Merritt College

Short Term Goal
16.6
Modified

Short Term Goal

Long Term Goal

Unmodified

Long Term Goal
67.5
FA-N

66.5
26.3
35.3

24.3
37.3
5.6
44.2
350
215
4,243

Successful Course Completion 65.7
Accreditation Status FA-SR/RA
Completion Rate
Completion Rate - College Prepared 64.3
Completion Rate - Unprepared for College 28.1
Completion Rate - Overall 37.3
Remedial Rate
Remedial Rate - Math 26.3
Remedial Rate -English 38.7
Remedial Rate - ESL 6.1
CTE Completion Rate 40.3
Completion of Degrees 312
Completion of Certificates 169
Full-Time Egivalent Students 4,043
Accreditation Status Code Description
FA-N Fully Accredited - No Action
FA-RA Fully Accredited - Reaffirmed
FA-SR Fully Accredited - Sanction Removed
FA-SR/RA Fully Accredited - Sanction Removed and Reaffirmed
FA-W Fully Accredited - Warning
FA-P Fully Accredited - Probation
FA-SC Fully Accredited - Show Cause
FA-PT Fully Accredited - Pending Termination
T Accredition Terminated

FA-RS Fully Accredited - Restoration
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