Report created:11/5/2015 5:54:08 PM

INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS GOALS

DistrictPeraltaCollegeMerritt CollegeReport Year2015

District Certification Status: Certified 06/15/2015

Merritt College has developed, adopted, and publicly posted the goals framework pursuant to the requirements of Education Code section 84754.6

District Goals - Peralta

	Short Term Goal	Long Term Goal
Fund Balance	16.6	
Audit Findings	Modified	Unmodified
Salary and Benefits		
Annual Operating Excess/(Deficiency)		
Cash Balance		

College Goals - Merritt College

	Short Term Goal	Long Term Goal
Successful Course Completion	65.7	67.5
Accreditation Status	FA-SR/RA	FA-N
Completion Rate		
Completion Rate - College Prepared	64.3	66.5
Completion Rate - Unprepared for College	28.1	26.3
Completion Rate - Overall	37.3	35.3
Remedial Rate		
Remedial Rate - Math	26.3	24.3
Remedial Rate -English	38.7	37.3
Remedial Rate - ESL	6.1	5.6
CTE Completion Rate	40.3	44.2
Completion of Degrees	312	350
Completion of Certificates	169	215
Full-Time Eqivalent Students	4,043	4,243

Accreditation Status Code	Description
FA-N	Fully Accredited - No Action
FA-RA	Fully Accredited - Reaffirmed
FA-SR	Fully Accredited - Sanction Removed
FA-SR/RA	Fully Accredited - Sanction Removed and Reaffirmed
FA-W	Fully Accredited - Warning
FA-P	Fully Accredited - Probation
FA-SC	Fully Accredited - Show Cause
FA-PT	Fully Accredited - Pending Termination
Т	Accredition Terminated
FA-RS	Fully Accredited - Restoration

IA	Initial Accredition	
----	---------------------	--